3/2/15 102982237	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Berger Financial Corp.	Name: Berger Bros Company
	Internal Address: Suite 350
Execution Date(s) December 31, 2004 Additional names of conveying parties attached?   Yes No  Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: 5445 Triangle Parkway
Assignment Merger	City: Norcross
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Georgia
Government Interest Assignment	The same of the sa
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 30092
Other	Additional name(s) & addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application or patent number(s):   This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 60/457,429 10/428,923	B. Patent No.(s) 5,282,340 5,522,185 D351,989 D364,338 D372,421 D418,403 6,266,929 6,688,047 D481,929
l Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Matthew T. Smith	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$440.00
Internal Address: Dechert LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card
1717 Arch Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 4000 Bell Atlantic Tower	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Philadelphia	8. Payment Information:
State: PA Zip: 19103-2793	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 215.994.2783	Expiration Date
Fax Number: 215.655.2783	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: matthew.smith@dechert.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: 2007 June 1990	3-21-05-
Signature	Date
Matthew T. Smith  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

04/14/2005 ECOOPER 00000237 60457429

01 FC:8021

(440.00 DP /

**REEL: 016446 FRAME: 0533** 

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"BERGER FINANCIAL CORP.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "BERGER BROS COMPANY" UNDER THE NAME OF "BERGER BROS COMPANY", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2004, AT 8:20 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2004.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3907475 8100M

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3596125

DATE: 01-05-05

**PATENT** REEL: 016446 FRAME: 0534

040951811

(THE) 1- 4' 05 18:28/\$7. 18:28/NO. 4862069453 P\_2 State of Leaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:20 PM 12/29/2004
FILED 08:20 PM 12/29/2004
SRV 040951811 - 2413500 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

**QF** 

# BERGER FINANCIAL CORP.

#### WITH AND INTO

## BERGER BROS COMPANY

The undersigned corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

#### DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

KIRST: That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger is as follows:

Name

#### Statement of Incorporation

Berger Financial Corp.

Delaware

Berger Bros Company

Pennsylvania

That an Agreement of Merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and admowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving corporation of the merger is Berger Bros Company, a Ponnsylvania corporation.

FOURTH: That the Certificate of Incorporation of Berger Bros Company, a Pennsylvania corporation which is surviving the marger, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.

That the executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at an office of the surviving corporation, the address of which is 5445 Triangle Parkway, Suite 350, Norcross, Georgia, 30092.

That a copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: That Berger Bros Company survives the merger and may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of any

1007110.1.PHT\_BUSTAX\_01 14405 11:09 AM

**PATENT** 

REEL: 016446 FRAME: 0535

constituent Delaware corporation as well as for enforcement of any obligation of the surviving corporation arising from the merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the right of any stockholder as determined in appealant proceedings parsuant to the provisions of Section 262 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware, and it does hereby irrevocably appoint the Secretary of State of Delaware at its again to accept service of process in any such suit or other proceeding. The address to which a copy of such process shall be smalled by the Secretary of State of Delaware is 5445 Triangle Parkway, Suits 350, Notoross, Georgia 30092, until the purviving corporation shall have breafter designated in writing to the said Secretary of State a different address for such purpose.

EIGHTE: That this Cartificate of Merger shall be effective - .... on December 31, 2004.

Dated: December 21, 2004

BERGER BROS COMPANY

Name: R. Sunt face and Tide: C. S. Suntan

1927119-1-CHE BUSTAN OF 19764-9-46-74

PATENT REEL: 016446 FRAME: 0536